ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
LED-EMB-23W-HV-T8
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage:100~277Vac,50/60Hz
Input Current: ≤100mA
Input Power: 6W max
Output Voltage: AC 120V
Emergency Power: 23W
Recharge Time: 24Hrs
Discharge Time: 90 minutes
Battery: LiFePO4  Battery
Ambient Temp: 5°C to +60°C(41°F to 140°F)
100-277VAC,50/60Hz 120VAC, 60Hz
Input Voltage Output Voltage
23W
Output Power Battery Type
LiFePO4 Battery
FEATURES
UL listed for factory or field installation-UL924 &
CSA C22.2 NO.141.
Compliance with NFPA 101 life Safety Code, CEC
(CA Title 20）and US DOE energy efficiency.
Pure sine wave output AC120V, good compatibility.
Easy wiring: directly connect to AC INPUT OF LED Driver.
Monthly/annual self-testing.
2-in 1 test switch and dual-color indicator light included.
5 years warranty
DIMENSIONS
Housing: L15''xW2.24''xH1.3'' (382mmx55mmx33mm), Mounting center -14.39''(365.5mm)
Page 1
Rev. 2501
HIGH VOLTAGE OUTPUT
120V AC
LED-EMB-23W-HV-T8
6023 Bandini Blvd. | Bell, CA 90040 | Tel.: 323-604-0066 | www.envisionledlighting.com
EnVision LED Lighting, Inc.
365.5mm
9mm
4-Φ7.0
4-Φ4.5
14.39"
349mm
13.74"
382mm
15"
55
m
m
2.
24
"
44
m
m
1.
73
"
21.5mm
0.85"
33mm
1.3"
PACKAGING
OUTER DIMENSION
L
Net Weight Gross Weight QUANTITY
W H
19.69"(500mm)
32.74 lbs
Page 2
Rev. 2501